FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Nancy Landry to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 174 by Senator Broome

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, delete lines 16 and 17, and insert the following:
- 3 "(a) Evidence of a conviction of domestic abuse battery or other
- 4 <u>violent offense against the victim presenting documentation of the abuse</u>
- 5 against a household member or applicant presenting the
- 6 **documentation.**"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 8 Delete Committee Amendment No. 11 proposed by the House Committee on Civil Law and
- 9 Procedure and adopted by the House on June 3, 2015
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, delete lines 23 through 29
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 13 In Committee Amendment No. 12 proposed by the House Committee on Civil Law and
- Procedure and adopted by the House on June 3, 2015, on page 2, line 10, change "(5)" to
- 15 "(4)" and on line 14, change "(6)" to "(5)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, delete lines 25 through 29, delete page 6 in its entirety, and on page 7, delete
- lines 1 through 5
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 Delete Committee Amendments Nos. 36 and 37 proposed by the House Committee on Civil
- Law and Procedure and adopted by the House on June 3, 2015
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 23 On page 7, at the beginning of line 6, change "I." to "H."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 25 In Committee Amendment No. 40 proposed by the House Committee on Civil Law and
- Procedure and adopted by the House on June 3, 2015, on page 5, line 37, change "<u>J.</u>" to "<u>I.</u>"
- 27 and on line 41, change "**K**." to "**J**."
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 9

- 1 In Committee Amendment No. 41 proposed by the House Committee on Civil Law and
- 2 Procedure and adopted by the House on June 3, 2015, on page 6, line 5, change "J." to "K."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 4 In Committee Amendment No. 41 proposed by the House Committee on Civil Law and
- 5 Procedure and adopted by the House on June 3, 2015, on page 6, line 5, change "M." to "L."